SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED (Formally known as Shrem Life Care Pvt Ltd)

CIN: U45100MH2014PTC254839



27th April, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051

Subject: Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an Entity Identified as a Large Corporate

Ref: Scrip Code: SIPL23, SIPL24 and SIPL24A

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018,

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Shrem Infra Structure Private
2	ODI	Limited
2	CIN	U45100MH2014PTC254839
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st	494
	March/31st December, as applicable (in Rs. crore)	
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Credit Rating Agency – ICRA Limited Rating - ICRA AA /Stable Credit Rating Agency – India Ratings and Research Private Limited
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Rating - IND AA /Stable National Stock Exchange (NSE).
		Translat Stock Exchange (NSE).

We confirm that we are a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

(Signature)

Vinay Chhabinath Gupta

Company Secretary

Contact Details- 9987535821

Date-27/04/2022

*In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.